# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7390244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SMART GUIDED SYSTEMS, LLC	06/18/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMART APPLY, INC.
Street Address:	1449 INDY PLACE
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46214

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14866912
Application Number:	16274833

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9707763323

Email: russ.krajec@krajec.com
Correspondent Name: RUSSELL KRAJEC

Address Line 1: 1635 FOXTRAIL DRIVE STE 321
Address Line 4: LOVELAND, COLORADO 80538

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMARTAPPLY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL KRAJEC
SIGNATURE:	/Russell Krajec/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2022-06-18-AssignmentSmartGuidedToSmartApply#page1.tif source=2022-06-18-AssignmentSmartGuidedToSmartApply#page2.tif

PATENT 507343322 REEL: 060243 FRAME: 0395

#### Patent Assignment Smart Guided, Inc to Smart Apply, Inc.

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Smart Guided Systems, LLC, an Indiana corporation, 1229 Indy Place, Indianapolis, IN 46214 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Smart Apply, Inc, a Delaware Corporation, 1229 Indy Place, Indianapolis, IN 46214 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

		Application	Patent	
Issue Date	Filing Date	Number	Number	Title
				Intelligent Control Apparatus, System, and
25 Dec 2017	26 Sep 2015	14/866,912	9851718	Method of Use
22 Dec 2020	13 Feb 2019	16/274,833	10869423	Kits, Systems, and Methods for Sprayers
	6 Nov 2020	17/091,631		Spraying Systems and Vehicles
				Spraying Systems, Kits, Vehicles, and
	27 Jan 2020	16/773,352		Methods of Use
				Spraying Systems, Kits, Vehicles, and
	26 Jan 2020	PCT/US21/15000		Methods of Use

Assignor represents, warrants, and covenants that:

- (1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to enter into this Agreement and to carry out its obligations hereunder, including the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee; and
- (2) Assignor owns, and by this document assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights. Assignor has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests or other encumbrances, and restrictions. There are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress relating in any way to the Patent Rights. There are no existing contracts, agreements, options, commitments, proposals, bids, offers, or rights with, to, or in any person to acquire any of the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. Assignor further assigns any and all causes of action that may arise from these Patent Rights.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

# Patent Assignment Smart Guided, Inc to Smart Apply, Inc.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:	
Steve Boolur	18-Jun-2022   9:21:15 AM MDT
Smart Guided Systems, LLC	Date:
Printed Name and Title:Steven Booher, Managing N	Member_

Assignment Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 06/18/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 060243 FRAME: 0397